## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12798/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8780/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8821/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8857/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8888/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8888/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8889/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8890/2014 02-11-2015 in RFA No. 8976/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUNIL KUMAR Etc.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66695/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petitions as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Diary No. 12610/2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER