

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12610/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60662/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 60663/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62359/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27545/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.67236/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67238/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67237/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 12649/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.61443/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61444/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12798/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.66695/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12853/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.62090/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13004/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68746/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68747/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13012/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.64152/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64153/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13014/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.64154/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64155/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13611/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65164/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65165/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13823/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.72279/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14039/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.70239/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70240/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14125/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.73289/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.73290/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 13014/2019

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

Remaining matters

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Ld. counsels appearing for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on some of the respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar