ourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14127/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79169/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79170/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14322/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79139/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79140/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14471/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.77785/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77790/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14775/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79572/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79573/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20010/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87916/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22211/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.102608/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 06-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (Present)

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Adv. (Present) Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv. (Not Present) Mr. Anubhav, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv. (Present) Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary Nos. 14127, 14322, 14775, 20010 and 22211/2019

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

<u>Diary No. 14471/2019</u>

Respondent No.6 in RFA Nos. 2393, 2395 and 3103/2016 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

Mr. Rohit Vats and Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of all respondents in RFA No. 1385/2016, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in RFA No. 1387/2016 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 in RFA No. 1390/2016.

Four weeks' time is given to appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

ITEM NO.48

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

3

List again on 8.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG