## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13637/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEVI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.96031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.96033/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 96031/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Manpreet Kaur Balla, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report.

Service is complete on some of the respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar