SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31740/2019

PARASH RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155101/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING) $\,$

WITH

Diary No(s). 31524/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154278/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 21-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv. Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

In both the matters numbered above, Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

mg