## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48293/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 734/2015 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 735/2015 15-10-2015 in RFA No. 3276/2015 15-10-2015 in RFA No. 3278/2015 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 3278/2015 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 3333/2015 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 3336/2015 28-09-2015 in RFA No. 4623/2015 12-10-2015 in RFA No. 4772/2015 12-10-2015 in RFA No. 4773/2015 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 3564/2015 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 4403/2015 10-12-2015 in RFA No. 7025/2015 05-12-2015 in RFA No. 7133/2015 22-12-2015 in RFA No. 7355/2015 22-12-2015 in RFA No. 7359/2015 16-10-2015 in RFA No. 3337/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITA TYAGI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151957/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 151958/2019-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS,

IA No. 151955/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14488/2019 (IA No.166190/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166194/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.166192/2019-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners-State.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition(s).

Tag along with SLP(C)Diary NO.12610 of 2019 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER