

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19910/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3278/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANWARI LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20572/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20424/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20107/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20435/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20970/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 31052/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151781/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151775/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.151779/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151778/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.151776/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 31280/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.156168/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156164/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.156167/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.156166/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.156165/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 22745-22748/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23158-23159/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24031-24035/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24193-24213/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23397-23398/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 22510-22534/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24121/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24235/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 32137/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.156704/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156707/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.156712/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.156709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 32140/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.163756/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.163755/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.163752/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23365-23372/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 21741-21743/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 32929/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.158326/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158330/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158327/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.158329/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.158325/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.158328/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 34022/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.156036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34035/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.160055/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34036/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.154739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34072/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.179907/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179913/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179911/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.179910/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179912/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.179908/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 34169/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.172832/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172828/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.172833/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172827/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.172829/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.172835/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 35153/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.165153/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 26266/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26551-26554/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 35650/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.175627/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.175628/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 35845/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.155718/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 25656/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 24860/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 25273/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 36146/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.161011/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36151/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.160733/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36180/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179563/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
and IA No.179565/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.179560/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.179564/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.179562/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25379-25382/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 36590/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.185691/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.185692/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.185689/2019-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.185694/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA
No.185699/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA
No.185697/2019-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 36593/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.175178/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.175179/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.175181/2019-
SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.175177/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.175180/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 36886/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.169536/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.169538/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37763/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.169127/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 38083/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.166279/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39004/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.181300/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39672/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.186768/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39675/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.182904/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40127/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.190236/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28708/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 40191/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.175734/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175738/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.175733/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.175739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 41834/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.182176/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182177/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.182175/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.182179/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 28737/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 17-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv. Mr. Kanwar Bhan, Adv. Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv. Mr. Ramnitee Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv. Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR Ms. Prerna Gupta, Adv. Mr. Praween Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv. Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Mahender Singh, Adv. Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR Mr. Vikash Varma, Adv. Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
-------------------	--

Mr. Nishesh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rashi Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Giriraj Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

*Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Vikash Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kar. Sharm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve copy of the petition(s) on the standing counsel for the State, failing which the concerned special leave petition(s) shall be treated as dismissed.

List the matter(s) on 15th January, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance slip not given.