ww.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6518/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3729/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3994/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 6327/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3870/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM KISHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.40182/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40184/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.40180/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.40186/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) WITH

Diary No(s). 6052/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.40922/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40924/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.40921/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.40925/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 7439/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.46388/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46386/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.46385/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.46387/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 7908/2020 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44868/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44869/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9612/2020 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48126/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48127/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application(s) for substitution are allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any, in filing the substitution application(s).

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)
No.19910/2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER