SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2872/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in RFA No. 1950/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HEERA LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.45851/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 21-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19910 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)