

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9213/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1383/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1384/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1657/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2549/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2550/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2551/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2552/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2875/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3541/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5211/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5212/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5213/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5214/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5215/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5588/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3272/2015 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3273/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRRAJ SINGH & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48812/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48813/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19910 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

