SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s). 31927/2019

JAI PARKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37519/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 24-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

The delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

IA No.37519/2020 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER