## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8007-8012/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 5214/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4527/2013 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 7440/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 7441/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4772/2015 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2612/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI PARKASH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 07-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19910 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)