SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10447/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4212/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4387/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4422/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 6715/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9114/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9144/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9551/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 6409/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4161/2018 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 4537/2018 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 722/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBIR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71298/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71300/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10563/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70432/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70433/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10448/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72818/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72819/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.19910 of 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER