ITEM NO.2+10+18+37+38+40+41 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19910/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 3278/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANWARI LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37361/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 149934/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 20572/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20424/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20107/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20435/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 20970/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 31052/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 151775/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 151776/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 151778/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 151779/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 151781/2019

IA No. 151775/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 151776/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 151781/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 151779/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 151778/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) Diary No(s). 31280/2019 (IV-B)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156164/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA

```
156165/2019
```

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 156166/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156167/2019

2

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 156168/2019

IA No. 156164/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 156165/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 156168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156167/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 156166/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) SLP(C) No. 22745-22748/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23158-23159/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24031-24035/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3554/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 31450/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.7919/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 26330/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5211-5224/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24193-24213/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23397-23398/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 22510-22534/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26329/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8007-8012/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 7947-7950/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24121/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24235/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 32137/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 156704/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156707/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 156709/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 156712/2019

IA No. 156707/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 156704/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 156709/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 156712/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) Diary No(s). 32140/2019 (IV-B) (FOR

```
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 163752/2019
```

3

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 163755/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 163756/2019

IA No. 163756/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 163755/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 163752/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 32143/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.29983/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29987/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.29986/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.29989/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.29984/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23365-23372/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 21741-21743/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 32929/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 158325/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 158326/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 158327/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 158328/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 158329/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 158330/2019

IA No. 158327/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158326/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 158328/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN

IA No. 158330/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 158329/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158325/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)) Diary No(s). 34022/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 156036/2019

IA No. 156036/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34035/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 160055/2019

IA No. 160055/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34036/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 154739/2019

IA No. 154739/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34072/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 179907/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 179908/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 179910/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 179911/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 179912/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 179913/2019

IA No. 179911/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179907/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 179912/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 179908/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 179913/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179910/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) Diary No(s). 34169/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 172827/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172828/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 172829/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 172832/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172833/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 172835/2019

IA No. 172828/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 172832/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 172829/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 172835/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 172833/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172827/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)) Diary No(s). 35153/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 165153/2019

IA No. 165153/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 26266/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 26551-26554/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 35650/2019 (IV-B)

/ T N

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175627/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 175628/2019

IA No. 175627/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175628/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 35845/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 155718/2019 IA No. 155718/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

5

SLP(C) No. 25656/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 24860/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 25273/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 36146/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161011/2019

IA No. 161011/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36151/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 160733/2019

IA No. 160733/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36180/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 179560/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 179562/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 179563/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 179564/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 179565/2019

IA No. 179563/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179564/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 179562/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 179565/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 179560/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 25379-25382/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 36488/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.14794/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.14800/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.14802/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.14796/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA

No.14804/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.14798/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 36590/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 185689/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 185691/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 185692/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 185694/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 185697/2019

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 185699/2019

IA No. 185697/2019 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 185692/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 185691/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 185694/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 185699/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 185689/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) Diary No(s). 36593/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 175177/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175178/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 175179/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 175180/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 175181/2019

IA No. 175179/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 175178/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175180/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 175177/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 175181/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 36886/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169536/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 169538/2019

IA No. 169536/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 169538/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37678/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.7762/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7763/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37763/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169127/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 197849/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 197852/2019

IA No. 169127/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 197852/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 197849/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38083/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 166279/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 197843/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 197844/2019

IA No. 166279/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 197844/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 197843/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 39004/2019 (IV-B)

```
7
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 181300/2019
IA No. 181300/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 39672/2019 (IV-B)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 186768/2019
IA No. 186768/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 39675/2019 (IV-B)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 182904/2019
IA No. 182904/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 40127/2019 (IV-B)
( IA No.190236/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 28708/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
Diary No(s). 40191/2019 (IV-B)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 175733/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175734/2019
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 175738/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
175739/2019
IA No. 175738/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 175734/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 175739/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 175733/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))
Diary No(s). 41829/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.3250/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.3251/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.3249/2020-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.3252/2020-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN)
Diary No(s). 41834/2019 (IV-B)
(IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 182175/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 182176/2019
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 182177/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
182179/2019
IA No. 182177/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 182176/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 182179/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 182175/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))
Diary No(s). 42089/2019 (IV-B)
( IA No.193593/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 42253/2019 (IV-B)
( IA No.4747/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 42747/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.197423/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.197424/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
```

SLP(C) No. 28737/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No.10836/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

Diary No(s). 43721/2019 (IV-B)

No.10838/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10835/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.10839/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.10837/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) Diary No(s). 43727/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9417/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9425/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9421/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) Diary No(s). 45987/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.5915/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 45992/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.7565/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 45996/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.7531/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 46761/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.25721/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25722/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) Diary No(s). 46766/2019 (IV-B) (IA No.25727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25728/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) Diary No(s). 46818/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8011/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8013/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 1893/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.14481/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 1895/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.14478/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 2869/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.20434/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 6956/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.45851/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) Diary No(s). 4421/2020 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24674/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 5798/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.74229/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74230/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 6992-6994/2020 (IV-B) (IA No.40922/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40924/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.40921/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.40925/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) SLP(C) No. 6988-6991/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.40182/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

www.ecourtsindia.com

No.40184/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.40180/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.40186/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 6995-7002/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.46388/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46386/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.46385/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.46387/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) Diary No(s). 7907/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74523/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74524/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7018-7056/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44868/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44869/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9213/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48812/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48813/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9509/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.73649/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73650/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.73648/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.73651/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 7003-7017/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48126/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48127/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10192/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.77862/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10447/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71298/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71300/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10448/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72818/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72819/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10556/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69331/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69332/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10558/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69394/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69395/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10563/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70432/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70433/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11738/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76441/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.76442/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12731/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.78747/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78748/2020-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.78749/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78750/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.80094/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14775/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81799/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81800/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81801/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 15741/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83200/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83201/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83202/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 16505/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77617/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77618/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17016/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.93359/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93361/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.93360/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.93363/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No. 16885/2020

(IA No.93784/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 20518/2020

(IA No.107622/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107624/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.107623/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.107625/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

(IA No.107622/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107624/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.107623/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.107625/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 16500/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84119/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84121/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84122/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT...[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 19910/2019])

Diary No(s). 23862/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116874/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116875/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20628/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116832/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116833/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 19910/2019])

WITH

Diary No(s). 20036/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116835/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116836/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24115/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116081/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116082/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12610/2019

(I.A. No.16565/2020 (application for Direction) in SLP(C) D. No. 12798/2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 2 I.E. SLP(C) No. 19910/2019]

IA No. 60662/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 60663/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62359/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 27545/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.67236/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67238/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67237/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
Diary No(s). 48293/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 151957/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 151958/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 151955/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12649/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.61443/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61444/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 12798/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 16565/2020

IA No. 16565/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 12853/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.62090/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.62093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 13004/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68746/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68747/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13012/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.64152/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

```
No.64153/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 13014/2019 (IV-B)
```

(IA No.64154/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.64155/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 13611/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65164/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65165/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13637/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.96031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.96033/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 96031/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13823/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.72279/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.72280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 14039/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.70239/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.70240/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 14125/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.73289/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.73290/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 14127/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.79169/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.79170/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 14322/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79139/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79140/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14338/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.42767/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42769/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42768/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 14471/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.77785/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.77790/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 14488/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.166190/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.166194/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166192/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 14775/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79572/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79573/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20010/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 22211/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 17-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv. Mr. Nishesh Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Rashi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praween Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

- Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
- Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
- Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
- Mr. Balwant Singh Billoawria, Adv.
- Mr. Anirudha Ray, Adv.
- Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR
- Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
- Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
- Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
- Mr. Devender Saini, AAG
- Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
- Mr. Abhinash Jain, Dy. A.G.
- Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
- Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
- Mr. Saket Grover, Adv.
- M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co.
- Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
- Mr. Yashwant Yadav, Adv.
- Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Ravi Karhana, Adv.
- Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
- Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
- Ms. Madhavi Divan ASG
- Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
- Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.
- Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Vikram Jain, Adv.
- Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
- Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
- Ms. Sjeeta Srivastava, Adv.
- Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

ORDER

15

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, list the matters in the month of January, 2021 alongwith all connected matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)